UNOFFICIAL WW st

Doc#
Eugene .,60359908030 Fee: $18,

Cook County Re,
Data: 09/28/200

Moore RHgp Fee: 3100000

cotder of Deedg
6 08:35 AM Pg: 10f3

75079577

CTIC-HE

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Madification Fee: $500.00

Purpose of Modificaticr:

TO MODIFY THE INTEKFST RATE FROM 5.750% TO 6.375%; TO MODIFY THE PRINCIPAL AND
INTEREST PAYMENT FROM $422.02 TO $364.62; TO MODIFY THE LOAN PROGRAM FRCM 30 YR
FIXED TO 15 YR FIXED; ANDTC MODIFY THE MATURITY DATE FROM 08/01/2017 TO 08/01/2021.

This Loan Madifi catlon Asglgeement (hereinafter referred ‘o0 #.s "Madification") made and entered into this
day of , 2006 by and betveen
MIDAMERICA BANK, F&R of the

County of DuPage and State of Illinois (FKA MidAmerica Federal ! 3avings Bank), and hereinafter referred to as
"M|dAmenca" and ROBERT S PICKENS AND BERNADETTE &« PICKENS, HUSBAND AND WIFE

(hereinafter referred to collectively as “Borrowers”) shall affect the properiviccated at

5442 SOUTH MADISON AVENUE COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525 and legally described as follows:
LOT 16 IN BLOCK 12 IN H.O. STONE AND COMPANY'S FIFTH AVENU; MANOR BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 (EXCEPT TFE NORTH 25 ACRES
THEREOF} OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE EAST OF THE THINU PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.LN. # 18083280220000

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of

SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dollars $68,800.00 )
evidenced by a Note (*Note”) and Mortgage both dated JuLy 20, 1987 , said Mortgage having been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of ook County, tLLINOIS
as Document Number g9441554 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a
part of this Modification;

M1294 9/01 Page

I e s
01 129451




UNOFFICIAL COPY S

WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutual consideration wish to revise the terms of the Note and Mortgage
of said indebtedness;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenanis contained herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

IT IS AGREED THAT AS OF THE DATE OF THIS MODIFICATION, THE UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF SAID INDEBTEDNESS 1S Forty
Two Thousand (ne Hundred Eighty Nine and 19/100 DOLLARS ($42,189.1%).

THE BORROWERS DO HEREBY AMEND AND MODIFY THE NOTE AND MORTGAGE DESCRIBED ABCVE BY SPECIFICALLY AMENDING CERTAIN
SECTIONS RELATING TO INTEREST, PAYMENTS, ADJUSTALE RATE CHANGES, AND PREPAYMENT PENALTY (AS APPLICABLE) OF THE
NOTE AS FOLLOWS:

AS OF 08/01/06, THE MODITTED INTEREST RATE THE BORROWERS ARE REQUIRED TO PAY WILL BE &€.375%.

THIS MODIFIED INTEREST RATF WJLL REMAIN CONSTANT FOR THE REMAINING TERM OF THE LOAN. THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST
PAYMENT BASED ON THE RATE INDI.CATED ABOVE WILL BE 5364.62. THE BORROWERS SHALL MAKE THE NEW MODIFIED PAYMENTS ON
THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH BEGINNT(G ON 09/01/06.

IT IS AGREED THAT ALL SUMS OWED UNDER Tdk NOTE WILL BE PAID NO LATER THAN 08/01/21 (THE MATURITY DATE) AND THE
MATURITY DATE UNDER ALL THE LOAN DOCUMENTS WILL BE DEEMED 08/01/21. TO THE EXTENT THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND
PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION DIFFER FROM/OR (RE INCONSISTENT WITH THE NOTE, MORTGAGE, OR OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
EXECUTED BY THE BORROWERS, THE TERMS, CONDITICNZ AND PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION SHALL CCNTROL AND GOVERN.

In all respects, said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect, and
the undersigned promises to pay said said indebtedness as herein stated and to perform
all of the obligations of said Mortgage contract, as herein revised.

Executed, sealed and delivered this _12th day of August . 2006 .
BORROWER (83) .
By: ﬁ&éﬂ% By:  Puoomod it B Pk
~ROBERT s PICKENS BERNADETTE K PICKENS
By: By:

M1294 9/0L DPage 2 of 3




0626908030 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF )

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
ROBERT & PICKENS AND BERNADETTE K PICKENS
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that The Y
signed and delivered the said instrument as THETR free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Secii Ve del

} ‘OFFICIAL SEAL"

JACKI MEJDRICH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS b
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-02-2010 !

Signature:

Ly MEDdEicd
Name (Typed or Printed)
My Commission. xnires: OZ ~UZ2- 2010
LENDER;
MID AMERICA BANK, fs.: ~ /,7
Wl [ Gy, %@@ e
STATE OF ILLINEJS ) J
) SS

COUNTY OF )

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said <runty and state aforesaid, do hereby certify, that
, pers2rally known to me to be the

fsb., a / netional  banking corporation  and
, the Asst ‘Secretary of said corporation and
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are s seribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as suci Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the ~._. Vice President and Asst.
Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation t¢-Je affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntiry 7.ct. and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Vice  President of Mid America Bank,

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL THIS DAY OF

OFFICIAL SEML

Notary Publi%,%

My Commission Expires: Jz 9-0 ?

O EEE

S e N

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
Kenneth Koranda, President

Mid America Bank, fsb.

1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142
Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142

Ve LI R
VI R APV P

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Mid America Bank, fsb.
1823 Centre Point Circle
P.O. Box 3142
Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142

M12949/01 Pages 3 or 3




